

CANCELLATION OF BOIL WATER NOTICE

LA CUMBRE MUTUAL WATER COMPANY

March 5, 2025

On March 1, 2025, affected customers of La Cumbre Mutual Water Company were notified of the need to boil/disinfect all tap water used for drinking and cooking purposes. The affected areas included: All of Hope Ranch excluding Bithynia Rd, Silvestre Rd, Sonriente Rd, Cuervo Ave, Corta Rd, Cantera Ave, Cresta Ave, Via Abrigada.

The La Cumbre Mutual Water Company in conjunction with the State Water Resources Control Board, and Santa Barbara County Environmental Health has determined that, through abatement of the health hazard and comprehensive testing of the water, your water is safe to drink. **It is no longer necessary to boil your tap water or for you to consume bottled water.**

For more information call:

La Cumbre Mutual Water Company: Mike Alvarado, General Manager, 805-967-2376 Ext 115, 695 Via Tranquila, Santa Barbara.

State Water Resources Control Board: 805-566-1326

Santa Barbara County Environmental Health: 805-681-4900